
              CHURCH OF THE HOLY TRANSFIGURATION, 
GREAT WALSINGHAM

                                   SERVICE ROTA AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 
2019

Sat 3rd Aug Great Vespers 6.00 p.m.
Sun 4th Aug Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sat 10th Aug Great Vespers 6.00 p.m.  } TRANSFIGURATION
Sun 11th Aug Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.  } TRANSFERRED FROM 6th

(PARISH PATRONAL FESTIVAL; PARISHIONERS PLEASE BRING 
FOOD FOR THE FEAST, WHICH WILL TAKE PLACE 
IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE LITURGY.) 

Thurs 15th Aug DORMITION Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sat 17th Aug Great Vespers 6.00 p.m.
Sun 18th Aug Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sat 24th Aug Great Vespers 6.00 p.m.
Sun 25th Aug Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sat 31st Aug Akathist for Creation 6.00 p.m.
Sun 1st Sept Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sat 7th Sept Great Vespers 6.00 p.m.
Sun 8th Sept Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m. (Nativity of Mother of God)

Sat 14th Sept Great Vespers 6.00 p.m.  } HOLY CROSS
Sun 15th Sept Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.  } transferred from 14th

AFTER THE LITURGY ON 15th SEPTEMBER, A REPORT OF THE 
ARCHDIOCESAN MEETING OF 7th SEPTEMBER WILL BE GIVEN, 
TOGETHER WITH NOTICE OF ANY MOTIONS THAT RESULT 
FROM THE DECISIONS TAKEN AT THAT MEETING TO BE 
DISCUSSED AT OUR PARISH A.G.M. (6th OCT)

Sat 21st Sept Great Vespers 6.00 p.m.
Sun 22nd Sept Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

Sat 28th Sept Great Vespers 6.00 p.m.
Sun 29th Sept Holy Liturgy 10.30 a.m.

PLEASE NOTE THAT OUR ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING WILL 
TAKE PLACE AFTER THE LITURGY ON SUNDAY 6th OCTOBER, 
BEGINNING AT 12.15 p.m. - THIS WILL BE OF GREAT 
IMPORTANCE BECAUSE WE MAY NEED TO MAKE DECISIONS 



ABOUT THE FUTURE OF THE PARISH IN RESPONSE TO THE 
DECISIONS OF THE ARCHDIOCESAN MEETING OF 7th 
SEPTEMBER. 

ALL ON THE PARISH ROLL SHOULD ATTEND OUR AGM IF IT IS 
AT ALL POSSIBLE.


